iStreet Network Limited

CIN L51900MH1986PLC040232 107, Sonal Industrial Estate Linking road, Moled Wort, Mumbri 400064

Malad West, Mumbai 400064 Email: info@istreetnetwork.com Phone: +91 7972034739

Website: www.istreetnetwork.com

istreet

To, 10th December 2024

The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiorze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: Scrip code: 524622

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of resignation of Independent Director

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 this is inform you that Mr. Sanjeev Chhajjed has resigned from the post of Independent Director of the company with effect from 09th December 2024.

The details required in terms of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III - Para A(7B) of Part A of the Listing Regulations and SEBI Circulars issued in this regard, are given in Annexure - I The email of resignation received from Mr. Sanjeev Chhajjed is enclosed herewith as Annexure - II.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For iStreet Network-Limited

Surabhi Pal

Company Secretary

The particulars for resignation of Mr. Sanjeev Chhajjed as Independent Director of the company

Sr.	Disclosure Requirements	Details
no		
1	Reason for Change	Resignation
2	Date of Resignation	09 th December 2024
3	Brief profile	NA
4	Disclosure of Relationship between Director inter-se	NA



12/10/24, 12:21 PM

Company Secretary <cs@istreetnetwork.com>

Resignation as Independent Director

Sanjeev Chhajed <sanjeevchhajed@gmail.com> To: Pradeep Malu <pradeep@istreetnetwork.com>, cs@istreetnetwork.com 9 December 2024 at 19:19

To,

The Board of Diretors,

iStreet Network Limited

Mumbai

Sub: Resignation from the position of Independent director of he company

Dear Sir/ Madam,

I would like to inform you that, I have completed my 02nd term as independent director of the company. Therefore in view of better governance and good practice I am resigning from the position of Independent director with effect from 09th December 2024.

I would like to thanks the board for the opportunities for professional and personal development, and appreciate the support that the company has provided me during my tenure with the company.

Yours faithfully,

Sanjeev Chhajjed

DIN: 02849462